PEACE RIVER REGIONAL DISTRICT

Rural Budgets Administration Committee
Meeting Agenda

July 24, 2025, Immediately following the Electoral Area Directors Committee
1981 Alaska Avenue, Dawson Creek, BC

10.

11.

CALL TO ORDER

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

GALLERY COMMENTS OR QUESTIONS

ADOPTION OF MINUTES

4.1 Rural Budgets Administration Committee Draft Meeting Minutes of June 26, 2025
BUSINESS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES

DELEGATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE

REPORTS

8.1 Grant Request — Chetwynd Communications Society, FN-RBAC-383
8.2 Grant Request — Northern Lights College Foundation, FN-RBAC-384

8.3 Funding Request — Buick Creek Rodeo Grounds Test Well Decommissioning and
Romedo Spring Property Disposal, ENV-RBAC-098

8.4 Kelly Lake Transfer Station Bin Placement — Area D Fair Share Commitment, ENV-
RBAC-099

NEW BUSINESS

DIARY

10.1 RBAC Diary

CONSENT CALENDAR

11.1 2025 Clear Course Grant Writing Contract Reporting Requirements, ADM-RBAC-050
11.2 June 2025 Financial Reserves, FN-RBAC-382

11.3 Rural Budgets Administration Bylaw No. 1166,1998

Pages

20

34

37

40

41
45

57



12. NOTICE OF MOTION

13. ADJOURNMENT

Page 2 of 2



	Agenda

