

July 24, 2025, Immediately following the Electoral Area Directors Committee 1981 Alaska Avenue, Dawson Creek, BC

			Pages	
1.	CALL TO ORDER			
2.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA			
3.	GALLEF	ALLERY COMMENTS OR QUESTIONS		
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES			
	4.1	Rural Budgets Administration Committee Draft Meeting Minutes of June 26, 2025	3	
5.	BUSINESS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES			
6.	DELEGATIONS			
7.	CORRESPONDENCE			
8.	REPORTS			
	8.1	Grant Request – Chetwynd Communications Society, FN-RBAC-383	8	
	8.2	Grant Request – Northern Lights College Foundation, FN-RBAC-384	20	
	8.3	Funding Request – Buick Creek Rodeo Grounds Test Well Decommissioning and Romedo Spring Property Disposal, ENV-RBAC-098	34	
	8.4	Kelly Lake Transfer Station Bin Placement – Area D Fair Share Commitment, ENV- RBAC-099	37	
9.	NEW BUSINESS			
10.	DIARY			
	10.1	RBAC Diary	40	
11.	CONSENT CALENDAR			
	11.1	2025 Clear Course Grant Writing Contract Reporting Requirements, ADM-RBAC-050	41	
	11.2	June 2025 Financial Reserves, FN-RBAC-382	45	
	11.3	Rural Budgets Administration Bylaw No. 1166,1998	57	

- 12. NOTICE OF MOTION
- 13. ADJOURNMENT